
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3622
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
PRODUCTION OF BIO-DIESEL
Suvendu Shri Adhikari

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) has started production of Bio-diesel in the country; and

(b) if so, how much it is cost effective for marketing?

Answer

MINISTER of STATE for PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P. N. SINGH)

(a) No, Madam. Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) has not started production of Bio-diesel in the country.

(b) Does not arise.
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